obtained by the state based on laws and regulations which become central 

government revenue excluding tax revenues and grants and managed in the 

mechanism of the state revenue and expenditure budget. “Fare amount the fee for 

the application for auction of mortgage rights carried out by the KPKNL is set at Rp. 

150.000.- (one hundred and fifty thousand) per debtor in each application and the 

Bank as the applicant is obliged to pay the duty so that the application documents 

can be further processed by the auction official. Auction feeexecution of mortgage 

rightsfirst it is deposited by the Bank through the KPKNL receiving account then

[...]

The costs and taxes incurred for the implementation of AYDA through auction 

after a period of one year can be explained as follows: 

(a) Taxes and Bank Fees as a Foreclosed Collateral (AYDA) Seller Through Auction 

(i). Bank fees as bidders consist of auction application fees of Rp. 150.000, - (one 

hundred and fifty thousand) per debtor in each application to the KPKNL, the 

cost of announcing the auction through a newspaper in the amount of the value 

between one newspaper and another is not the same, but it can be taken that 

the average cost of an auction announcement through a newspaper is Rp.